503374752 07/01/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3421374 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARJORIE A. SMITH	06/28/2015
STEPHEN M. NENADICH	06/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROFESSIONAL BEAUTY BROKERS INC.	
Street Address:	15105-D JOHN J DELANEY DRIVE, SUITE 30	
City:	CHARLOTTE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28277	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D536941
Patent Number:	D537312
Patent Number:	D538612

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)821-8919

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781-821-8920

Email:sfox@foxpatent.comCorrespondent Name:STEVEN N. FOX, ESQ.Address Line 1:62 SOUTH MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: SHARON, MASSACHUSETTS 02067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:STEVEN N. FOXSIGNATURE:/Steven N. Fox/DATE SIGNED:07/01/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=2015-148 Executed Patent Assignment 06-28-2015#page1.tif

PATENT 503374752 REEL: 035946 FRAME: 0940

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Marjorie A. Smith and Stephen M. Nenadich, individuals having a principal place of business at 218 Jesse Way, Redlands, CA 92374 (hereafter the "Assignors") hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Professional Beauty Brokers Inc., a North Carolina corporation having a principal place of business at 15105-D John J Delaney Drive, Suite 30, Charlotte, NC 28277 (hereinafter the "Assignee") all of their right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to U.S. Patent Nos. D536,941; D537,312; and D538,612 (hereinafter the "Patents"), including the right to sue for past infringement(s) of the Patents. Said entire right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignment not been made.

Assignors represents they have the full right to convey its entire interest in the Patents, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

Assignors shall execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, and/or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in and to the Patents.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, this Assignment is executed and becomes effective on the date indicated below:

Mariorie A. Smith

Stephen M. Nenadich

 $\frac{6/28/15}{\text{Date}}$

170/2

PATENT REEL: 035946 FRAME: 0941

RECORDED: 07/01/2015